or all of Bidders representatives. 

9 Opening of Price Bids   Price bid of technically qualified 

bidders only will be opened on a 

subsequent date, which shall be 

advised to the technically qualified 

bidders separately. 

10 Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh 

fifty thousand only) by means of 

Demand Draft / Pay Order (Valid for 

a period of 90 Days from the last date 

of submission of the tender) from any 

https://etender.sbi/SBI/

scheduled commercial Bank drawn 

in favor of Deputy General Manager 

(CF-Asset) , State Bank of India and